Robert J. Wood, MD, a Plastic Surgeon with Banner Health

Get to know Plastic Surgeon Dr. Robert J. Wood, who serves patients throughout the State of Arizona.





New York City, Dec 31, 2020 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Dr. Wood is a reputable, fellowship-trained plastic surgeon specializing in craniofacial surgery and pediatric plastic surgery. He seeks to provide extreme quality in surgical care and is honored to treat any patient.

In affiliation with Banner Health, he holds privileges at the following facilities in Arizona: Banner -University Medical Center Phoenix, Banner Children's at Desert, Banner Children's at Thunderbird, Banner Estrella Medical Center, and Banner Gateway Medical Center.

In 1984, Dr. Wood graduated with his medical degree from the University of Minnesota Medical School. He then went on to perform his residency in general surgery at Hennepin County Medical Center in 1990, and his residency in plastic surgery at the Emory University School of Medicine in 1992. This was followed by a fellowship in plastic surgery at New York University Medical Center in 1993.

Two years later, in 1995, he attained board certification in plastic surgery through the American Board of Plastic Surgery (ABPS). The mission of the ABPS is to promote safe, ethical, efficacious plastic surgery to the public by maintaining high standards for the education, examination, certification, and continuous certification of plastic surgeons as specialists and subspecialists.

Holding fellowship status, Dr. Wood is a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons & a Fellow of the American Academy of Pediatrics.

Plastic surgery is a surgical specialty involving the restoration, reconstruction, or alteration of the human body. It can be divided into two main categories - reconstructive surgery and cosmetic surgery. A plastic surgeon's primary responsibility is performing surgical and non-surgical procedures, and they use a variety of reparative and reconstructive techniques to get the job done.

Outside of medicine, Dr. Wood enjoys traveling, cycling, and cooking.

Learn More about Dr. Robert J. Wood:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3198160-Robert-Wood-Plastic-Surgeon</u> or through Banner Health, <u>https://doctors.bannerhealth.com/provider/Robert+Wood/1182792</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact



clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Robert J. Wood, MD

See on IssueWire